



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.4642 of 2025

Sanjukta Kumari Panda ***Petitioner***

Mr. S.B. Mohanty Advocate

-versus-

Rama Chandra Pattnayak, ***Opposite Party/***
Tahasildar, Sanakhemundi ***Contemnor***

Mr. D.K. Sahoo, AGA

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

10.12.2025

Order No.

01.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Heard learned Counsel for the Petitioner.

3. Mr. Sahoo, learned AGA submits, he has instruction to represent the Opposite Party/alleged Contemnor and admits to have received copy of the contempt petition.

4. Mr. Sahoo prays for four weeks' time to take instruction from the alleged Contemnor and file compliance / show cause affidavit.

5. The matter be listed in the week commencing from 26th January, 2026, as prayed for.

Prasant

(S.K. MISHRA)
JUDGE