



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.4642 of 2025

Sanjukta Kumari Panda* *Petitioner

*Mr. Subhransu Bhusan Mohanty,
Advocate*

-versus-

***Rama Chandra* *Opposite Party/
Pattnayak, Tahasildar,*
Sanakhemundi ***Contemnor*****

Mr. Manmaya Kumar Dash, ASC

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

30.01.2026

**Order No.
02.**

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Mr. Dash, learned Additional Standing Counsel, who represents the alleged Contemnor, submits that a Show Cause Affidavit has been filed on 13.01.2026. As per the instruction received, in view of the reasons detailed in the Show Cause Affidavit, he would like to take necessary steps for modification/clarification of order dated 08.05.2025 passed in W.P.(C) No.12458 of 2025.
3. Accordingly, Mr. Dash, learned Additional Standing Counsel for the alleged Contemnor prays for two weeks' time to do the needful, which is allowed.
4. The matter be listed on 5th March, 2026.

**(S.K. MISHRA)
JUDGE**

Kanhu