



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.4642 of 2025

Sanjukta Kumari Panda **Petitioner**
None

-versus-

Rama Chandra **Opposite Party/**
Pattnayak, Tahasildar, **Contemnor**
Sanakhemundi

Mr. Siba Narayan Biswal, ASC

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

12.03.2026

Order No.
03.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner is absent on call.
3. Mr. Biswal, learned ASC submits, a Show Cause Affidavit has already been filed by the Opposite Party/ alleged Contemnor.
4. However, as the learned Counsel for the Petitioner is absent on call, to give him another opportunity, the matter stands adjourned, to be listed on 26th March, 2026.

Kanhu

(S.K. MISHRA)
JUDGE